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1 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 5,422,017 5,503,417 582,373 316,104 17.3% 17.3%
2 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 2,351,320 1,779,538 1,608,563 1,875,428 7.5% 24.8%
3 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,183,888 2,181,424 826,724 347,807 7.0% 31.7%
4 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 1,977,926 1,977,926 311,484 227,442 6.3% 38.0%
5 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 1,759,006 1,735,370 0 -62,417 5.6% 43.7%
6 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 1,718,535 1,577,374 5,606,925 -535,726 5.5% 49.1%
7 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 1,517,261 1,216,198 2,297,131 -1,875,984 4.8% 54.0%
8 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,225,269 1,392,617 89,490 -1,230,065 3.9% 57.9%
9 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 1,214,610 390,144 0 111,737 3.9% 61.7%
10 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 1,184,447 1,184,447 0 665 3.8% 65.5%
11 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 1,068,899 1,047,964 116,549 124,825 3.4% 68.9%
12 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 1,013,809 1,018,536 104,151 356,535 3.2% 72.2%
13 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 852,845 963,897 401,490 67,344 2.7% 74.9%
14 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 813,379 868,107 664,938 -169,214 2.6% 77.5%
15 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 737,245 791,891 54,872 17,160 2.4% 79.8%
16 19518 Catlin Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 734,037 1,084,989 658,452 371,438 2.3% 82.2%
17 22039 General Reins Corp Property and Casualty DE 592,402 582,173 58,293 43,470 1.9% 84.1%
18 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 592,402 582,173 58,292 73,410 1.9% 85.9%
19 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 548,795 551,682 58,371 169,899 1.7% 87.7%
20 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 525,971 525,229 247,153 290,556 1.7% 89.4%
21 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 473,963 430,672 56,937 110,176 1.5% 90.9%
22 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 458,757 452,511 128,874 266,969 1.5% 92.3%
23 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 400,517 400,660 55,306 78,164 1.3% 93.6%
24 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 398,508 372,892 74,527 111,867 1.3% 94.9%
25 12831 State Natl Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty TX 333,642 277,019 341,553 339,552 1.1% 96.0%

ALL OTHERS 1,269,095 1,533,446 789,643 -270,951 4.0% 100.0%
TOTAL 31,368,545 30,422,296 15,192,091 1,156,191 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
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2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 1,184,447 1,184,447 0 665 3.8%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -22,039 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,225,269 1,392,617 89,490 -1,230,065 3.9%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22730 Allied World Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 -23,569 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 1,977,926 1,977,926 311,484 227,442 6.3%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 473,963 430,672 56,937 110,176 1.5%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19380 American Home Assur Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 -45,655 -65,358 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 398,508 372,892 74,527 111,867 1.3%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 11150 Arch Ins Co Property and Casualty MO 45,055 58,406 0 1,259 0.1%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 21199 Arch Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer MO 0 0 0 -62 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 458,757 452,511 128,874 266,969 1.5%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 33022 AXA Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 111,152 99,525 0 -21,398 0.4%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19518 Catlin Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 734,037 1,084,989 658,452 371,438 2.3%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 15989 Catlin Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 0 0 0 4,460 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19410 Commerce & Industry Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 29,095 1,417 0 197 0.1%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 1,214,610 390,144 0 111,737 3.9%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20281 Federal Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 230,678 497,756 706,898 -26,871 0.7%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22039 General Reins Corp Property and Casualty DE 592,402 582,173 58,293 43,470 1.9%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20559 General Security Ind Co of AZ Authorized Surplus Lines Writer AZ 22,623 22,623 0 -47,429 0.1%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 255,443 174,770 32,500 130,851 0.8%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 525,971 525,229 247,153 290,556 1.7%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 42374 Houston Cas Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 40,029 9,712 0 20,609 0.1%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 27960 Illinois Union Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 0 0 0 35 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 -5,670 -22,895 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 22713 Insurance Co of N Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 971 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 1,759,006 1,735,370 0 -62,417 5.6%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25445 Ironshore Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer AZ 20,041 54,159 8,442 53,167 0.1%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19437 Lexington Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 0 0 0 -1,335 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 1,068,899 1,047,964 116,549 124,825 3.4%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 400,517 400,660 55,306 78,164 1.3%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20079 National Fire & Marine Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NE 23,256 23,969 6,221 -151,870 0.1%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 1,013,809 1,018,536 104,151 356,535 3.2%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 592,402 582,173 58,292 73,410 1.9%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 5,422,017 5,503,417 582,373 316,104 17.3%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 42307 Navigators Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 0 577 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 23841 New Hampshire Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,813 -40 0 -8 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 16608 New York Marine & Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 0 -318 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25038 North Amer Capacity Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NH 0 0 0 -7,573 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29700 North Amer Elite Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 155,452 244,493 65,000 42,073 0.5%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29874 North Amer Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 15,000 48 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,183,888 2,181,424 826,724 347,807 7.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 37060 Old United Cas Co Property and Casualty KS 66 4,616 -3,376 -5,689 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10673 Penn Star Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer PA 0 0 0 -19,135 0.0%
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2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 852,845 963,897 401,490 67,344 2.7%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24767 St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -32,750 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 18023 Star Ins Co Property and Casualty MI 32 32 0 -15,239 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 1,718,535 1,577,374 5,606,925 -535,726 5.5%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 2,351,320 1,779,538 1,608,563 1,875,428 7.5%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 737,245 791,891 54,872 17,160 2.4%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25496 StarStone Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 175,570 177,668 7,583 21,632 0.6%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 12831 State Natl Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty TX 333,642 277,019 341,553 339,552 1.1%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 12157 Sussex Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 0 6,296 0 368 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 548,795 551,682 58,371 169,899 1.7%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 19038 Travelers Cas & Surety Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -3 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -86,766 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 25887 United States Fidelity & Guar Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -4,181 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 813,379 868,107 664,938 -169,214 2.6%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 10030 Westchester Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 158,790 158,044 2,700 54,128 0.5%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 24554 XL Ins Amer Inc Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -46,838 0.0%
2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 1,517,261 1,216,198 2,297,131 -1,875,984 4.8%

2016 22. Aircraft (all  perils) TOTAL 31,368,545 30,422,296 15,192,091 1,156,191 100.0%
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